
2015 FALL CONFERENCE SPEAKERS

Jim Anderson
Applications Development-Libraries & Technology
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/267-2402
jim.anderson@dpi.wi.gov

Jon Bales
Executive Director
WASDA
4797 Hayes Road
Madison, WI 53704
608/242-1090
jbales@wasda.org

Susan Borden
District Administrator
DeForest Area School District
520 E Holum Street
DeForest, WI 53532-1315
608/ 842-6577
sborden@deforestschools.org

Troy Couillard
Director, Office of Student Assessment
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/267-1072
troy.couillard@dpi.wi.gov

Tony Evers
State Superintendent
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/266-1771
anthony.evers@dpi.wi.gov

John Forester
Director of Government Relations
School Administrators Alliance
4797 Hayes Road
Madison, WI 53704
608/242-1370
john.forester@wsaa.org

Kris Gilmore
District Administrator
D.C. Everest Area School District
6300 Alderson Street
Schofield, WI 54476
715/359-4221
kgilmore@dce.k12.wi.us

Pat Greco
District Administrator
Menomonee Falls School District
W156N8480 Pilgrim Road
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051-3040
262/255-8440
grecpat@sdmfschools.org

Richard Halverson
270-A Education Building
1000 Bascom Mall
Madison, WI 53706-1326
608/265-4772
halverson@education.wisc.edu

Kaye Hendrickson
Educational Technology & Digital Literacy Director
CESA #4
923 East Garland Street
West Salem, WI 54669
608/786-4827
khenrickson@cesa4.org

Keith Hilts
District Administrator
Ashland School District
2000 Beaser Ave
Ashland, WI 54806-3605
715/682-7080 Ext 601
khilts@sdak12.net

Deb Kerr
District Administrator
Brown Deer School District
8200 North 60th Street
Brown Deer, WI 53223
414/ 371-6767
dkerr@browndeerschools.com
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Kurt Kiefer
Assistant State Superintendent
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/266-2205
kurt.kiefer@dpi.state.wi.us

Jim Lee
Director, Educational Technology Center
CESA #12
618 Beaser Avenue
Ashland WI 54806
715/682-2363, Ext. 124
jiml@cesa12.org

Kim Marshall
222 Clark Road
Brookline, MA 02445
kim.marshall48@gmail.com

Janice Mertes
Assistant Director
Instructional Media & Technology Team
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/267-1054
janice.mertes@dpi.wi.gov

Brian Pahnke
Assistant State Superintendent
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/267-9124
brian.pahnke@dpi.wi.gov

Melissa Passehl
Office of Student Assessment -
Student and School Success
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/267-1288
melissa.passehl@dpi.wi.gov

Chris Patritto
District Administrator
Hurley School District
5503 W Rangeview Dr
Hurley, WI 54534-9000
715/561-4900 Ext 342
patritto@hurley.k12.wi.us

Jeff Pertl
Division for Finance & Management
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/267-9232 
jeff.pertl@dpi.wi.gov

Sasha Pudelski
Assistant Director, Policy & Advocacy
AASA
1615 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-875-0733
spudelski@aasa.org

Brad Saron
District Administrator
Sun Prairie School District
501 S Bird St
Sun Prairie, WI 53590-2803
608/834-6502
bgsaron@sunprairieschools.org

Tim Schigur
District Administrator
Milton School District
448 E. High Street
Milton, WI 53563
608/868-9200
schigurt@milton.k12.wi.us

Karen Schulte
District Administrator
Janesville School District
527 S Franklin St
Janesville, WI 53548
608/743-5050
kschulte@janesville.k12.wi.us
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JoAnn Sternke
District Administrator
Pewaukee School District
404 Lake St
Pewaukee, WI 53072-3630
262/695-5046
sterjoa@pewaukeeschools.org

Melissa Straw
Data Warehouse & Decision Support, Libraries and
Technology
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 7841
Madison, WI 53707
608/266-1089
melissa.straw@dpi.wi.gov
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